 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF
Page 1 of 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
August 18, 2021
PMI MODEL: 11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF IS A BAND PASS FILTER WITH A CENTER
FREQUENCY OF 2280 MHz AND A NOMINAL BANDWIDTH OF 142.2 MHz. THIS UNIT HAS
A TYPICAL INSERTION LOSS OF 3.5 dB INSIDE THE SMALL 2.00” x 0.50” x 0.50”
PACKAGE OUTFITTED WITH SMA FEMALE CONNECTORS.
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF
Page 2 of 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Product Feature: --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3
2. Test Data Summary at +25 Degree Celsius: --------------------------------------------------------------
4
3. Test Data at +25 Degree Celsius: ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 5
4. Test Data Summary at 0 Degree Celsius: --------------------------------------------------------------- 6
5. Test Data at 0 Degree Celsius: --------------------------------------------------------------------------- 7
6.
Test Data Summary at +50 Degree Celsius: ------------------------------------------------------------- 8
7.  Test Data at +50 Degree Celsius: ---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 9
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF
Page 3 of 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
OUTLINE DRAWING
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF
Page 4 of 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST DATA SUMMARY AT 25°C
TEST
ITEM
NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE Test Results
QA
QC
1 Center Frequency: 2280 MHz NOMINAL 2272 MHz
2 3 dB Bandwidth: 142.2 MHz NOMINAL 152 MHz
3
Passband
Insertion Loss:
3.5 dB TYP.
10.0 dB Max.
4.33 dB
4 Passband VSWR: 1.5:1 Max. 1.34:1
5 Stopband Attenuation:
70 dB Min @ 2160 MHz
70 dB Min @ 2400 MHz
81 dB
73.3 dB
6 Power Handling: +30 dBm Max. +30 dBm Max.
7 Impedance: 50Ω 50Ω
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF
Page 5 of 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST DATA AT 25°C
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Plot of Power (dB) vs Frequency (MHz)
For S11, S22, and S21
S11
S22
S21
2160MHz
2400MHz
3dB
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Wide Band Plot of Power (dB) vs Frequency (MHz) For
S21
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF
Page 6 of 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST DATA SUMMARY AT 0°C
TEST
ITEM
NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE Test Results
QA
QC
1 Center Frequency: 2280 MHz NOMINAL 2274 MHz
2 3 dB Bandwidth: 142.2 MHz NOMINAL 152.8 MHz
3
Passband
Insertion Loss:
3.5 dB TYP.
10.0 dB Max.
4.24 dB
4 Passband VSWR: 1.5:1 Max. 1.33:1
5 Stopband Attenuation:
70 dB Min @ 2160 MHz
70 dB Min @ 2400 MHz
82.2 dB
74.4 dB
6 Power Handling: +30 dBm Max. +30 dBm Max.
7 Impedance: 50Ω 50Ω
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF
Page 7 of 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST DATA AT 0°C
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Plot of Power (dB) vs Frequency (MHz)
For S11, S22, and S21
S11
S22
S21
2160MHz
2400MHz
3dB
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Wide Band Plot of Power (dB) vs Frequency (MHz) For
S21
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF
Page 8 of 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST DATA SUMMARY AT 50°C
TEST
ITEM
NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE Test Results
QA
QC
1 Center Frequency: 2280 MHz NOMINAL 2272 MHz
2 3 dB Bandwidth: 142.2 MHz NOMINAL 152 MHz
3
Passband
Insertion Loss:
3.5 dB TYP.
10.0 dB Max.
4.4 dB
4 Passband VSWR: 1.5:1 Max. 1.36:1
5 Stopband Attenuation:
70 dB Min @ 2160 MHz
70 dB Min @ 2400 MHz
81.9 dB
72.8 dB
6 Power Handling: +30 dBm Max. +30 dBm Max.
7 Impedance: 50Ω 50Ω
 TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
11BP2280-142D2-CD-SFF
Page 9 of 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST DATA AT 50°C
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Plot of Power (dB) vs Frequency (MHz)
For S11, S22, and S21
S11
S22
S21
2160MHz
2400MHz
3dB
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
Wide Band Plot of Power (dB) vs Frequency (MHz) For
S21